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2020 - Jericho Winter Series #4 - Long Course – Overall 
 
February 15, 2020 ~ Event hosted by: Jericho Outrigger Canoe Club 

 

Overall Place Time Boat # First Name, Last Name Canoe Class Division (Gender) Age Division Division Place Points 

1 0:55:05.80 115 Shane Martin Surfski Single Men's Masters 40+ 1 5 

2 0:59:25.70 1708 Pete Wells, Mike Lee OC2 Men's Masters 50+ 1 5 

3 0:59:32.50 853 Jo Turgeon, Mike Berneman OC2 Mixed Masters 40+ 1 5 

4 0:59:37.00 1714 Samuel Siu OC2 Men's Open 1 5 

5 1:00:20.50 747 Ashley James OC1 Men's Masters 40+ 1 5 

6 1:00:35.80 168 Graham Harkley Surfski Single Men's Masters 50+ 1 5 

7 1:01:55.30 1712 Doug Thomas, Rob Varnel OC2 Men's Masters 50+ 2 4 

8 1:03:22.30 1105 Tony Hodanic OC1 Men's Open 1 5 

9 1:03:25.60 1084 James Hill OC1 Men's Masters 40+ 2 4 

10 1:04:06.60 347 Melanie Conard OC1 Women's Masters 40+ 1 5 

11 1:04:12.60 25 Simon Wing OC1 Men's Open 2 4 

12 1:04:18.90 1711 Peter Curtain Surfski Single Men's Masters 50+ 2 4 

13 1:04:35.80 844 David Oreiro, Brian Flannelly OC2 Men's Masters 60+ 1 5 

14 1:04:41.50 1075 Ken Asano OC1 Men's Masters 50+ 1 5 

15 1:04:46.50 1705 Lance "Tiger Man" Romo OC1 Men's Masters 40+ 3 3 

16 1:05:10.80 858 Andrew McLean V1 Men's Masters 40+ 1 5 

17 1:05:48.00 1014 John Schalka OC1 Men's Masters 60+ 1 5 

18 1:06:41.60 1718 Don Mulhall OC1 Men's Masters 50+ 2 4 

19 1:06:43.00 855 Patrick Hwang OC1 Men's Masters 40+ 4 2 

20 1:06:54.00 1704 Ryan Wong OC1 Men's Open 3 3 

21 1:08:08.10 1716 Rick Critchlow OC1 Men's Masters 50+ 3 3 

22 1:08:39.00 1717 Garth Irwin V1 Men's Masters 50+ 1 5 



 
 
 

 2 

23 1:08:42.30 727 Ernie Wong OC1 Men's Masters 50+ 4 2 

24 1:09:03.40 94 Kenneth Ang V1 Men's Masters 40+ 2 4 

25 1:09:09.40 718 Mike Moorhead Surfski Single Men's Masters 50+ 3 3 

26 1:09:19.60 131 Rick Renaud OC1 Men's Masters 60+ 2 4 

27 1:09:30.90 1 Darren Grant OC1 Men's Open 4 2 

28 1:09:41.50 1709 Gabriel Somjen OC1 Men's Masters 60+ 3 3 

29 1:09:48.90 2013 Charlie Butt OC1 Men's Masters 50+ 5 1 

30 1:09:51.00 24 Mignon Fontenelle OC1 Women's Masters 40+ 2 4 

31 1:10:29.00 1721 Cynthia Conrad OC1 Women's Open 1 5 

32 1:11:05.20 988 Johnson Chu OC1 Men's Masters 50+ 6 0 

33 1:12:10.60 3307 Gregory Goana OC1 Men's Open 5 1 

34 1:12:29.20 8 Steve Pither OC1 Men's Masters 60+ 4 2 

35 1:13:35.60 407 Frank Farah OC1 Men's Masters 60+ 5 1 

36 1:14:05.70 157 Grace Morrisette, Tara Loo OC2 Women's Masters 50+ 1 5 

37 1:14:15.90 1730 Rick Fraser OC1 Men's Masters 60+ 6 0 

38 1:14:30.60 42 Graeme Galves V1 Men's Open 1 5 

39 1:15:06.50 376 Hector Yu OC1 Men's Open 6 0 

40 1:15:15.00 914 Eric Fryer OC1 Men's Masters 70+ 1 5 

41 1:15:35.80 432 Joan Macasiray OC1 Women's Open 2 4 

42 1:15:44.10 540 Ann Mohs OC1 Women's Masters 60+ 1 5 
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2020 - Jericho Winter Series #4 - Long Course - Division 
 
February 15, 2020 ~ Event hosted by: Jericho Outrigger Canoe Club 

 

Overall Place Time Boat # First Name / Last Name Canoe Class Division (Gender) Age Division Division Place Points 

5 1:00:20.50 747 Ashley James OC1 Men's Masters 40+ 1 5 

9 1:03:25.60 1084 James Hill OC1 Men's Masters 40+ 2 4 

15 1:04:46.50 1705 Lance "Tiger Man" Romo OC1 Men's Masters 40+ 3 3 

19 1:06:43.00 855 Patrick Hwang OC1 Men's Masters 40+ 4 2 

10 1:04:06.60 347 Melanie Conard OC1 Women's Masters 40+ 1 5 

30 1:09:51.00 24 Mignon Fontenelle OC1 Women's Masters 40+ 2 4 

14 1:04:41.50 1075 Ken Asano OC1 Men's Masters 50+ 1 5 

18 1:06:41.60 1718 Don Mulhall OC1 Men's Masters 50+ 2 4 

21 1:08:08.10 1716 Rick Critchlow OC1 Men's Masters 50+ 3 3 

23 1:08:42.30 727 Ernie Wong OC1 Men's Masters 50+ 4 2 

29 1:09:48.90 2013 Charlie Butt OC1 Men's Masters 50+ 5 1 

32 1:11:05.20 988 Johnson Chu OC1 Men's Masters 50+ 6 0 

17 1:05:48.00 1014 John Schalka OC1 Men's Masters 60+ 1 5 

26 1:09:19.60 131 Rick Renaud OC1 Men's Masters 60+ 2 4 

28 1:09:41.50 1709 Gabriel Somjen OC1 Men's Masters 60+ 3 3 

34 1:12:29.20 8 Steve Pither OC1 Men's Masters 60+ 4 2 

35 1:13:35.60 407 Frank Farah OC1 Men's Masters 60+ 5 1 

37 1:14:15.90 1730 Rick Fraser OC1 Men's Masters 60+ 6 0 

42 1:15:44.10 540 Ann Mohs OC1 Women's Masters 60+ 1 5 

40 1:15:15.00 914 Eric Fryer OC1 Men's Masters 70+ 1 5 
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8 1:03:22.30 1105 Tony Hodanic OC1 Men's Open 1 5 

11 1:04:12.60 25 Simon Wing OC1 Men's Open 2 4 

20 1:06:54.00 1704 Ryan Wong OC1 Men's Open 3 3 

27 1:09:30.90 1 Darren Grant OC1 Men's Open 4 2 

33 1:12:10.60 3307 Gregory Goana OC1 Men's Open 5 1 

39 1:15:06.50 376 Hector Yu OC1 Men's Open 6 0 

31 1:10:29.00 1721 Cynthia Conrad OC1 Women's Open 1 5 

41 1:15:35.80 432 Joan Macasiray OC1 Women's Open 2 4 

3 0:59:32.50 853 Jo Turgeon, Mike Berneman OC2 Mixed Masters 40+ 1 5 

2 0:59:25.70 1708 Pete Wells, Mike Lee OC2 Men's Masters 50+ 1 5 

7 1:01:55.30 1712 Doug Thomas, Rob Varnel OC2 Men's Masters 50+ 2 4 

36 1:14:05.70 157 Grace Morrisette, Tara Loo OC2 Women's Masters 50+ 1 5 

13 1:04:35.80 844 David Oreiro, Brian Flannelly OC2 Men's Masters 60+ 1 5 

4 0:59:37.00 1714 Samuel Siu OC2 Men's Open 1 5 

1 0:55:05.80 115 Shane Martin Surfski Single Men's Masters 40+ 1 5 

6 1:00:35.80 168 Graham Harkley Surfski Single Men's Masters 50+ 1 5 

12 1:04:18.90 1711 Peter Curtain Surfski Single Men's Masters 50+ 2 4 

25 1:09:09.40 718 Mike Moorhead Surfski Single Men's Masters 50+ 3 3 

16 1:05:10.80 858 Andrew McLean V1 Men's Masters 40+ 1 5 

24 1:09:03.40 94 Kenneth Ang V1 Men's Masters 40+ 2 4 

22 1:08:39.00 1717 Garth Irwin V1 Men's Masters 50+ 1 5 

38 1:14:30.60 42 Graeme Galves V1 Men's Open 1 5 
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2020 - Jericho Winter Series #4 - Short Course - Overall 
 
February 15, 2020 ~ Event hosted by: Jericho Outrigger Canoe Club 

 

Overall Place Time Boat # First Name, Last Name Canoe Class Division (Gender) Age Division Division Place 

1 34:02.6 187 Lotus OC2 Men OC2 Men's Open 1 

2 40:56.8 1707 Christina Obry OC1 Women's Open 1 

3 41:56.1 3351 Carole Fullerton OC1 Women's Masters 50+ 1 

4 42:25.6 21 Greg Bodin OC1 Men's Masters 50+ 1 

5 42:51.8 1706 Ayden Mikita OC1 Men's Junior 1 

6 45:01.3 20 Catherine Marr OC1 Women's Masters 60+ 1 

7 50:18.2 315 Athan Milonas OC1 Men's Junior 2 

8 53:42.2 1010 Celina Dunn OC1 Women's Masters 60+ 2 
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2020 - Jericho Winter Series #4 - Short Course - Division 
 
February 15, 2020 ~ Event hosted by: Jericho Outrigger Canoe Club 

 

Overall Place Time Boat # First Name, Last Name Canoe Class Division (Gender) Age Division Division Place 

5 42:51.8 1706 Ayden Mikita OC1 Men's Junior 1 

7 50:18.2 315 Athan Milonas OC1 Men's Junior 2 

4 42:25.6 21 Greg Bodin OC1 Men's Masters 50+ 1 

3 41:56.1 3351 Carole Fullerton OC1 Women's Masters 50+ 1 

6 45:01.3 20 Catherine Marr OC1 Women's Masters 60+ 1 

8 53:42.2 1010 Celina Dunn OC1 Women's Masters 60+ 2 

2 40:56.8 1707 Christina Obry OC1 Women's Open 1 

1 34:02.6 187 Lotus OC2 Men OC2 Men's Open 1 
 


